Preventa™
XUSL Light Curtains
File 9007
CONTENTS
Description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Page
Selection  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
XUSLP Type 4 Body Detection  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
XUSLN Type 2 Hand Detection . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

“Test” function (MTS) Instigates the stop instruction of the light curtain by opening the contact (simulated intrusion)
“Muting” function Possible with external module XPSLMS1150.
Ordering Information  . . . . . . .5 - 7
Dimensions. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8 - 9
Wiring Diagrams  . . . . . . . .10 - 11
Preventa™ XUSLP Light Curtains
Ordering Information
5
07/2006 © 2006 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved
Preventa XUSLP Light Curtains: Ordering Information
Transmitter-receiver pairs for body protection (1)
(1) Supplied with 2 sets of 2 brackets with mounting hardware and a user guide with certificate of conformity.
Pre-wired female connectors to be ordered separately, see page 7.
(2) To order a receiver only, add the letter R to the end of the reference for the corresponding transmitter-receiver pair.
Example: reference XUSLPZ2A0600M becomes XUSLPZ2A0600MR for the receiver only.
To order a transmitter only, add the letter T to the end of the reference for the corresponding transmitter-receiver pair.
Example: reference XUSLPZ2A0600M becomes XUSLPZ2A0600MT for the transmitter only.
Transmitter-receiver pairs for body protection, with passive receiver (1)
(1) Supplied with 2 sets of 2 brackets with mounting hardware and a user guide with certificate of conformity.
Pre-wired female connectors to be ordered separately, see page 7.
(2) To order a receiver only, add the letter R to the end of the reference for the corresponding transmitter-receiver pair.
Example: reference XUSLPB2A0500M becomes XUSLPB2A0500MR for the receiver only.
To order a transmitter only, add the letter T to the end of the reference for the corresponding transmitter-receiver pair.
Example: reference XUSLPB2A0600M becomes XUSLPB2A0600MT for the transmitter only.
Protection height 11.8, 15.8, 19.7, and 23.6 in. (300, 400, 500, and 600 mm) and single beam.
Sensing distance 2.6 - 65.6 ft (0.8 - 20 m) or 2.6 - 230 ft (0.8 - 70 m) (depending on configuration)
-- 2 PNP safety outputs
Protection height
in. (mm)
Response time
Light beam coding
Number of light
beams
Auxiliary output
Catalog number
(2)
Weight
lb. (kg)A B C
ms ms ms
– < 24 < 20 < 16 1 PNP XUSLPZ1AM 9.9 (4.500)
19.69 (500) < 24 < 20 < 16 2 PNP XUSLPZ2A0500M 13.9 (6.300)
23.62 (600) < 24 < 20 < 16 2 PNP XUSLPZ2A0600M 14.8 (6.700)
15.75 (400) < 24 < 20 < 16 3 PNP XUSLPZ3A0400M 15.9 (7.200)
19.69 (500) < 24 < 20 < 16 3 PNP XUSLPZ3A0500M 19.0 (8.600)
11.81 (300) < 24 < 20 < 16 4 PNP XUSLPZ4A0300M 18.1 (8.200)
11.81 (300) < 24 < 20 < 16 5 PNP XUSLPZ5A0300M 21.0 (9.500)
11.81 (300) < 24 < 20 < 16 6 PNP XUSLPZ6A0300M 22.9 (10.400)
The XUSLPB system integrates the receiver and transmitter into one assembly, the transceiver, which is mated with a passive reflector unit. The passive
unit does not require electrical connections.
Protection height 19.7 and 23.6 in. (500 and 600 mm). Sensing distance 2.6 to 26.3 ft (0.8 to 8 m)
-- 2 PNP safety outputs

NIPF ESPE
Preventa™ XUSLP Light Curtains
Ordering Information
© 2006 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved
6
07/2006
Preventa XUSLP Light Curtains: Ordering Information
Transmitter-receiver pairs for body protection (1)
(1) Supplied with 2 sets of 2 brackets with mounting hardware and a user guide with certificate of conformity.
Supplied with terminal port and conduit opening for wirig termination. User supplies cable for wiring.
(2) To order a receiver only, add the letter R to the end of the reference for the corresponding transmitter-receiver pair.
Example: reference XUSLPZ2A0600B becomes XUSLPZ2A0600BR for the receiver only.
To order a transmitter only, add the letter T to the end of the reference for the corresponding transmitter-receiver pair.
Example: reference XUSLPZ2A0600B becomes XUSLPZ2A0600BT for the transmitter only.
Protection height 11.8, 15.8, 19.7, and 23.6 in. (300, 400, 500, and 600 mm) and single beam.
Sensing distance 2.6 - 65.6 ft (0.8 - 20 m) or 2.6 - 230 ft (0.8 - 70 m) (depending on configuration)
-- 2 PNP safety outputs
Protection height
in. (mm)
Response time
Light beam coding
Number of light
beams
Auxiliary output
Catalog number
(2)
Weight
lb (kg)A B C
ms ms ms
– < 24 < 20 < 16 1 PNP XUSLPZ1AB 9.9 (4.500)
19.69 (500) < 24 < 20 < 16 2 PNP XUSLPZ2A0500B 13.9 (6.300)
23.62 (600) < 24 < 20 < 16 2 PNP XUSLPZ2A0600B 14.8 (6.700)
15.75 (400) < 24 < 20 < 16 3 PNP XUSLPZ3A0400B 15.9 (7.200)
19.69 (500) < 24 < 20 < 16 3 PNP XUSLPZ3A0500B 19.0 (8.600)
11.81 (300) < 24 < 20 < 16 4 PNP XUSLPZ4A0300B 18.1 (8.200)
11.81 (300) < 24 < 20 < 16 5 PNP XUSLPZ5A0300B 21.0 (9.500)
11.81 (300) < 24 < 20 < 16 6 PNP XUSLPZ6A0300B 22.9 (10.400)
Technical Data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Dimensions. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8 - 9
Wiring Diagrams  . . . . . . . .10 - 11
®
Æ
Class 219153
File E198201
NIPF ESPE
XUSLPZ3AppppB
XUSLPZ1AB
Preventa™ XUSLP Light Curtains
Ordering Information
7
07/2006 © 2006 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved
Preventa XUSLP Light Curtains: Ordering Information
Separate components
Mounting base for light curtain and mirror
Power supplies, 90° mirror adaptors, protective covers, anti-vibration kit
See pages 16 to 18.
Accessories
Description Usage
Length
ft (m)
Catalog number
Weight
lb (kg)
Mounting kit (2 brackets) For light curtains XUSLP – XUSLZ219 1.0 (0.450)
Pre-wired female connectors
Transmitter type
16.40 (5) XSZPCT05 0.77 (0.350)
32.81 (10) XSZPCT10 1.54 (0.700)
49.21 (15) XSZPCT15 2.25 (1.020)
98.43 (30) XSZPCT30 4.45 (2.020)
Receiver type
16.40 (5) XSZPCR05 0.77 (0.350)
32.81 (10) XSZPCR10 1.54 (0.700)
49.21 (15) XSZPCR15 2.25 (1.020)
98.43 (30) XSZPCR30 4.45 (2.020)
Sliding nuts for side mounting (4 nuts) – – XUSLZ320 1.0 (0.450)
User guide on CD-ROM All types of light curtain – XUSLZ450 0.71 oz (0.020 kg)
Environmental characteristics XUSZCpppp
Ambient air temperature

■ Monitoring of external switching devices EDM/MPCE
“Muting” function Possible with external module XPSLCM1150
Ordering Information  . . . . . . . . 13
Dimensions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Wiring Diagrams. . . . . . . . .14 - 15
Preventa™ XUSLN Light Curtains
Ordering Information
13
07/2006 © 2006 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved
Preventa XUSLN Light Curtains: Ordering Information
(1) Supplied with a test rod, 2 sets of 2 brackets with mounting hardware and a user guide with certificate of conformity and 1 arc suppressor set.
Pre-wired female connectors to be ordered separately, see page 13.
(2) To order a transmitter only, replace the letter C or D by E and add the letter T to the end of the reference for the corresponding transmitter-receiver pair.
Example: reference XUSLNG5C0150 becomes XUSLNG5E0150T for the transmitter only.
To order a receiver only, add the letter R to the end of the reference for the corresponding transmitter-receiver pair.
Example: reference XUSLNG5C0150 becomes XUSLNG5C0150R for the receiver only.
Transmitter-receiver system for hand protection (1)
Protection height 1.18 in. (30 mm). Sensing distance 0.98 to 49.21 (0.3 to 15 m).
Protection height
in. (mm)
Response time
ms
Number of beams Alarm output Catalog number(2)
Weight
lb. (kg)
2 PNP safety outputs - Automatic start
5.91 (150) 14 7 PNP XUSLNG5C0150 6.0 (2.700)
11.81 (300) 15 14 PNP XUSLNG5C0300 6.4 (2.900)
17.72 (450) 16 21 PNP XUSLNG5C0450 7.1 (3.200)
23.62 (600) 17 28 PNP XUSLNG5C0600 7.5 (3.400)
29.53 (750) 18 35 PNP XUSLNG5C0750 7.9 (3.600)
35.43 (900) 19 42 PNP XUSLNG5C0900 8.6 (3.900)
41.34 (1050) 20 49 PNP XUSLNG5C1050 9.0 (4.100)
47.24 (1200) 21 56 PNP XUSLNG5C1200 9.5 (4.300)
53.15 (1350) 22 63 PNP XUSLNG5C1350 9.9 (4.500)
59.06 (1500) 23 70 PNP XUSLNG5C1500 10.6 (4.800)
2 PNP safety outputs - Manual start
5.91 (150) 14 7 PNP XUSLNG5D0150 6.0 (2.700)
11.81 (300) 15 14 PNP XUSLNG5D0300 6.4 (2.900)
17.72 (450) 16 21 PNP XUSLNG5D0450 7.1 (3.200)
23.62 (600) 17 28 PNP XUSLNG5D0600 7.5 (3.400)
29.53 (750) 18 35 PNP XUSLNG5D0750 7.9 (3.600)
35.43 (900) 19 42 PNP XUSLNG5D0900 8.6 (3.900)
41.34 (1050) 20 49 PNP XUS LNG5D1050 9.0 (4.100)
47.24 (1200) 21 56 PNP XUSLNG5D1200 9.5 (4.300)
53.15 (1350) 22 63 PNP XUSLNG5D1350 9.9 (4.500)
59.06 (1500) 23 70 PNP XUSLNG5D1500 10.6 (4.800)
Accessories
Description For use with Length
ft. (m)
Catalog number Weight
lb. (kg)
Mounting kit (2 brackets) Light curtains XUSLN – XUSLZ218 1.0 (0.450)
Pre-wired female
connectors
Transmitter type Light curtains XUSLN
9.84 (3) XSZNCT03 1.5 (0.680)
32.81 (10) XSZNCT10 2.0 (0.910)
98.43 (30) XSZNCT30 3.0 (1.360)
Receiver type Light curtains XUSLN
9.84 (3) XSZNCR03 1.5 (0.680)
32.81 (10) XSZNCR10 2.0 (0.910)
98.43 (30) XSZNCR30 3.0 (1.360)
Arc suppressor (pair) All types of light curtain – XUSLZ500 0.71 oz (0.020 kg)
User guide on CD-ROM All types of light curtains and
accessories
– XUSLZ450 0.71 oz (0.020 kg)
Separate components
Power supplies, 90° mirror adaptors and anti-vibration kit
See pages 16 and 18.
Technical Data . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

Control circuit
Preventa™ XUSL Light Curtain Accessories
Ordering Information
© 2006 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved
16
07/2006
Preventa XUSL Light Curtain Accessories: Ordering Information
90° mirror adapter for light curtains
(1) Sensing distance reduction coefficient to be taken into account for each 90° mirror adapter used.
(2) Usable reflective height.
Power supplies for light curtains XUSLT/LM/LN/LP (3) (4)
(3) Conforms to standards EN 61000-3-2, EN/IEC 61496-1 and EN/IEC 60204-1.
(4) For full information, please refer to the Phaseo Power Supplies catalogue.
(5) Compatible input voltage, not stated on product.
Glass mirror (0.88 Sn) (1)
Description
For use with light curtains Height (2)
in. (mm)
Catalog
number
Weight
lb. (kg)XUSLT XUSLP XUSLM/LN
90° mirror adaptor
with rotatable mounting
– XUSLPZ1Ap – 5.51 (140) XUSZM0102 2.3 (1.040)
– – – 7.52 (191) XUSZM0152 2.9 (1.300)
XUSLTppp0260 – XUSLM/LNppp0150 13.5 (343) XUSZM0305 4.2 (1.900)
XUSLTppp0350
XUS LTppp0435
– XUSLM/LNppp0300 19.49 (495) XUSZM0457 5.5 (2.500)
– – XUSLM/LNppp0450 21.5 (546) XUSZM0508 6.2 (2.800)
XUSLTppp0520 XUSLPp2A0500p – 25.51 (648) XUSZM0610 7.1 (3.200)
XUSLTppp0610 XUSLPp2A0600p XUSLM/LNppp0600 29.49 (749) XUSZM0711 8.2 (3.700)
XUSLTppp0700 – – 31.5 (800) XUSZM0762 8.4 (3.800)
XUSLTppp0785 – XUSLM/LNppp0750 33.5 (851) XUSZM0813 8.8 (4.000)
XUSLTppp0870 XUSLPZ3A0400p – 37.52 (953) XUSZM0914 9.9 (4.500)
XUSLTppp0955 XUSLM/LNppp0900 41.5 (1054) XUSZM1016 11.0 (5.000)
XUSLTppp1045 XUSLPZ3A0500p – 43.5 (1105) XUSZM1067 11.5 (5.200)
XUSLTppp1130 XUSLPZ4A0300p XUSLM/LNppp1050 49.49 (1257) XUSZM1219 13.0 (5.900)
XUSLTppp1215
XUSLTppp1305
XUSLPZ5A0300p XUSLM/LNppp1200 53.5 (1359) XUSZM1321 13.9 (6.300)
– – XUSLM/LNppp1350 55.51 (1410) XUSZM1372 14.3 (6.500)
XUSLTppp1390 – – 57.52 (1461) XUSZM1422 14.8 (6.700)
– – XUSLM/LNppp1500 61.5 (1562) XUSZM1524 15.9 (7.200)
XUSLTppp1570 XUSLPZ6A0300p – 65.51 (1664) XUSZM1626 16.8 (7.600)
XUSLTppp1745 – XUSLMppp1650 73.5 (1867) XUSZM1830 18.7 (8.500)
– – XUSLMppp1800 73.5 (1867) XUSZM1830 18.7 (8.500)
XUSLTppp1920 – – 85.51 (2172) XUSZM2134 21.6 (9.800)
XUSLTppp2095 – – 85.51 (2172) XUSZM2134 21.6 (9.800)
Stainless steel mirror (0.82 Sn) (1)
Description
For use with light curtains Height (2)
in. (mm) Reference Weight
lb. (kg)XUSLT XUSLP XUSLM/LN
90° mirror adaptor
with rotatable mounting
– XUSLPZ1Ap – 5.51 (140) XUSZA0102 2.4 (1.090)
– – – 7.52 (191) XUSZA0152 2.9 (1.300)
XUSLTppp0260 – XUSLM/LNppp0150 13.5 (343) XUSZA0305 4.4 (2.000)
XUSLTppp0350
XUSLTppp0435
– XUSLM/LNppp0300 19.49 (495) XUSZA0457 6.0 (2.700)
– – XUSLM/LNppp0450 21.5 (546) XUSZA0508 6.6 (3.000)
XUSLTppp0520 XUSLPp2A0500p – 25.51 (648) XUSZA0610 7.7 (3.500)
XUSLTppp0610 XUSLPp2A0600p XUSLM/LNppp0600 29.49 (749) XUSZA0711 8.6 (3.900)
XUSLTppp0700 – – 31.5 (800) XUSZA0762 9.3 (4.200)
XUSLTppp0785 – XUSLM/LNppp0750 33.5 (851) XUSZA0813 9.7 (4.400)
XUSLTppp0870 XUSLPZ3A0400p – 37.52 (953) XUSZA0914 9.9 (4.500)
XUSLTppp0955 XUSLM/LNppp0900 41.5 (1054) XUSZA1016 11.9 (5.400)
XUSLTppp1045 XUSLPZ3A0500p – 43.5 (1105) XUSZA1067 12.3 (5.600)

XUSLZ227
Preventa™ XUSL Light Curtain Accessories
Ordering Information
19
07/2006 © 2006 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved
Preventa XUSL Light Curtain Accessories: Ordering Information
Mounting base for light curtains and mirrors XUSZCpppp
Environmental characteristics
Ambient air temperature
Operating - 13 to + 158 °F (- 25 to + 70 °C)
For storage - 13 to + 158 °F (- 25 to + 70 °C)
Materials
Mounting base: steel
End protection: black polycarbonate, 20% fiberglass
    Mounting bases
Description
For use with
Protected
height
in. (mm)
Catalog
number
Weight
lb. (kg)
Light curtains
Height
in. (mm)
Mirrors
Height
in. (mm)
IP 67 tube
Height
in. (mm)
Mounting base
XUSZCpppp
5.91 - 35.43
(150 - 900)
7.17 - 35.2
(182 - 894)
17.09 - 37.64
(434 - 956)
47.24 (1200) XUSZC1200 25.0 (11.340)
34.25 - 59.06
(870 - 1500)
39.17 - 59.17
(995 - 1503)
41.02 - 58.15
(1042 - 1477)
70.87 (1800) XUSZC1800 35.0 (15.880)
61.81 - 70.87
(1570 - 1800)
63.19 - 67.17
(1605 - 1706)
61.61 - 75.47
(1565 - 1917)
82.68 (2100) XUSZC2100 45.0 (20.410)
75.59 - 82.48
(1920 - 2095)
75.20 (1910) 82.32 (2091) 94.49 (2400) XUSZC2400 60.0 (27.220)
– 88.19 (2240) 81.34 (2066) 122.05 (3100) XUSZC3100 66.0 (29.940)
Accessories
Description For use with Reference Weight
lb. (kg)
Mounting kit
(sold in lots of 2)
Mounting base XUSZCpppp XUSZCA 1.0 (0.450)
Floor mounting kit
consisting of: 4 bolts,
4 rawplugs, 12 washers,
8 standard nuts, 4 lock nuts, 4 rubber
insulators,
4 spacers (tube)
Mounting base XUSZCpppp XUSZCB 1.0 (0.450)